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A Resolution honoring Richard Medlin for his 

outstanding year as President of the Oklahoma Elks 

Association; wishing him well; and directing 

distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Richard Medlin has demonstrated an extraordinary level 

of commitment to his leadership and the public good, as evidenced by 

his many years of dedicated service to his family, his church, his 

community and to the Great State of Oklahoma; and 

 

WHEREAS, Richard Medlin is a caring, active fraternalist and 

honored lifetime citizen of the Great State of Oklahoma, residing in 

Broken Arrow, Oklahoma; and 

 

WHEREAS, President Richard Medlin is a true believer in the 

principles of the Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks of the 

United States of America, and by example and attitude instilled 

enthusiasm through his outstanding leadership abilities which 

contributed to a successful year in devotion to family, the Order, 

community and State; and 

 

WHEREAS, President Richard Medlin, through his enthusiastic 

attitude and dedication to his Elks Lodge, his State Association and 

the Grand Lodge of the Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks, has 
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contributed to the well-being of more than 400,000 citizens of the 

Great State of Oklahoma through the Association’s charitable and 

volunteer efforts; and 

 

WHEREAS, under President Richard Medlin’s exalted leadership, 

many and varied community projects were undertaken by the membership 

of the Order, resulting in an increase of contributions of more than 

$3,000,000 to charities in Oklahoma which included scholarships to 

seventy students amounting to over $50,000. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives commends Richard 

Medlin for an outstanding year as President of the Oklahoma Elks 

Association. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives congratulates him and 

wishes him well in future endeavors. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Richard Medlin, 

President of the Oklahoma Elks Association at Broken Arrow Lodge No. 

2673. 
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 20th day of April, 

2006. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 


